Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0025-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - 6224 Angus Drive (ASR) www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the south side of Westgate Road, north of Glenwood

Avenue, at 6224 Angus Dr.

REQUEST: Development of a vacant 1.33-acre tract zoned 1X-3-PK AOD, with .02acres/687 sf

of right-of-way dedication, leaving a net area of 1.31 acres/57,461 sf. A proposed
10,890 GFA Warehouse & Distribution building, containing 7 units (1,440 sf/unit).

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 28, 2023 by Urban
Design Partners.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General
1. Revise and show zoning as 1X-3-PK AOD.
2. Landscaping sheet LS-1, the planting schedule table is amended, and note which of the proposed
shade and understory trees are 'evergreen' & 'deciduous’ per the annotation and proposed plantin
3. All proposed retaining walls demonstrate compliance with design, length, and height requirements
per UDO Sec.7.2.8.B.D.
4. All proposed lighting fixtures design and building lighting comply with and demonstrate design
requirements per UDO Sec.7.4.4, Sec.7.4.5, Sec.7.4.10, and Sec.7.1.7.G.
5. The Parkway (-PK) Frontage design requirements are all listed on the data table, including the
pedestrian access easement width, on sheet C3, per UDO Sec.3.4.3.D.D3.
Public Utilities
6. Please review ASR-0025-2022 recommendations and address at SPR level.
Stormwater
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7. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

8. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

9. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Right of Way Deed of Easement M | Utility Placement Deed of Easement
Required Required

M | Cross Access Agreements Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A5 utility placement easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

2. A public street right-of-way deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)
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3. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 0778222393 shall be approved by the
Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the
recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to the Development Services Department
within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided within this
time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Stormwater

4. The flood prone areas, as approved by the City Stormwater Engineer and shown on the preliminary
plan, shall be shown on the recorded map (UDO 9.3.3.G).

5. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering
1. Afee-in-lieu for 6' sidewalk is paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).
2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

Public Utilities

3. Initiation of the easement exchange process is required (via dedication of new easement on record
plat, ending with abandonment of old easement on subsequent deed).

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

5. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry

6. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 3 street trees along Angus Dr.
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7. A public infrastructure surety for the 3 required street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the

improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering

Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to

request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: September 27, 2026
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:

Dauesl / S’zzfﬁ// Date:  09/27/2023
Development Services Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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Administrative Site Review Application Y
Raleigh

Planning and Development Customer Service Cantar + Ons Exchange Plaza, Sute 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when subitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):
Please review UDO Section 10.2.8, asamended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan ter. If
assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the
Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verification service.)

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan [ ]
Building Type

[]  etached
[ Atachea
] Apartment

Tier Three Site Play

Site Transaction History

General | Subdiision case i
[] mixed use pon o

Certificate of Appropriateness #
[ opentot | Board of Adjustment

O ousbaiis O] ouo|Zonnacases
‘Administrative Alternate #:
‘GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: 6224 Angus Drive
Inside City limits?  Yes

Property address(es): 6224 Angus Dr. Raleigh, NC 27617

Site P.LN(s): 0778221231
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

Industrial building with associated site parking and landscaping. While the tenants are unknown at this time, it is
assumed that several units will be used s office space with warehouse space in the rest of the building. Its primary use
will be ‘warehouse & distribution’.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: Diablo Holdings, LLC Tite:
Address: 6307 Angus Drive Ste B Raleigh, NC 27617
Phone # [ Emait

Applicant Name:_Brian Richards, PLA
Company: Urban Design Partners | Address: 555 Fayefteville St. 3rd Floor Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone #: 919-275-5002 Email i i .com

Page 10f2 Revisono21921

raleighnc.gov

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA|

Zoning district m more than one, please provide the | Existing gross floor arza (not to be demolished):
acreage of eacl nia

1X-3-PK

Existing gross floor arza to be demolished
na

Gross site acreage: = 1.33 ac
#of parking spaces required:
# of parking spaces proposed: 30

Overlay Distict if applicable): Airport Overlay District
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Warehotse & Distribution

New gross floor area: 10,080 f

o maximum Total sf gross (to remain and new): 10,080 sf

Proposed # of buildings: 1

Proposed # of stories for each: 1

Existing Impervious Surface: F’mpcsed \mper\l\ous Surface
Acres: 002

Square “eet: 895 Acres: Square Feet: __39.379
Is this a flood hazard area? Yes[] Mo
If yes, please provide:
Alluvial soils:
Flood study
FEMA Map Panel #
Neuse River Buffer Yes[ ] | wetiands Yes[]

DEVELOPMENTS
Total # of dwelling units: n/a | Total # of hotel units_nia
# of bedroom units:_1br 2r 3br 4br or more
#of lots:_n/a [ s your projecta cotiage court? _Yes[[] No
SIGNATURE BLOCK

‘The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in allrespects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted
herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.

1,_Brian Richards, PLA: Urban Design Parinrs__ i sove as the agent regardng tisapplication, and wilreceve
and respond to and will represent the property
owner(s) in any public meeing regardig this appiication

Iiwe have read, acknowledge, and affim that this project is conforming to all applicalion requirements applicable with the
proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the fiing calendar and submittal policy,
which states applications wilexpire afer 180 days of inactvty.

Signature: /%, 7
Printed Name: Brian Richards, PLA

Date:04/06/22

Page 202 Revsion 021921
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6224 Angus Drive

6224 Angus Drive Raleigh, NC 27617

City of Raleigh Administrative Site Review
Case #: ASR-0025-2022
Fifth Submittal: 07/28/2023

(" contact FormATION

OWNER:
DIABLO HOLDINGS, LLC
CONTACT: NICK WISNER
ADDRESS: 6307 ANGUS DR STE B
RALEIGH, NC 27617

CIVIL ENGINEER & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

URBAN DESIGN PARTNERS PLLC

CONTACT: SALMAN MOAZZAM, PE

ADDRESS: 150 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 1310
RALEIGH, NC 27601

PHONE:  919-275-5002

ARCHITECT:

BOBBITT A&, PLLC
CONTACT: B. ALLRED

PHONE:  919-851-1980

.

FAX: 919-851-1982

(" Sheet Index
C-1.0  Cover Sheet
C-2.0 Existing Conditions
C-2.1  Demolition Conditions
C-3.0 Site Plan
C-3.1  Amenity Area Plan
C-3.2  Accessibility Plan
C-4.0 Grading Plan
C-5.0 Storm Drainage Plan
C-5.1 BMP Plan & Details
C-5.3 BMP Drainage Area Plan
C-5.4  Land Use Area Plan
C-6.0 Utility Plan
C-8.0 Site Specifications & Details
C-8.1  Site Specifications & Details
C-9.0 Turning Movement Exhibit
LS-1.0 Landscape Plan
LS-2.0 Landscape Details
\SAW

Architectural Plans

VICINITY MAP @ SCALE: 1

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS I APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL OBTAN A RIGHT—OF—WAY PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH REQUIRES THE

CLOSURE OF A TRAVEL LATE(S), F PARKNG SHACE. OF SDEWALK. FROM RIH T-OF - WAY SEFICES

AT LEAST 48 HOURS N ADV:

7 SONSTRCTON PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OF UTLITIES SHOWN ON THlS PLAN
ARE REQURED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTVENT AND PUBLIC

UTLITES EPARTUENT PRIOR 10 ISSUANCE OF PERITS OR RECORDNG OF ANY PLAT FOR THS

F e 0 s pLAN MaY BE REQURED BY EY o RALE NSPECTOR 4
NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION
AL PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHOWN ON PLANS TO BE 307
CITY'OF RALEIGH STANDATD GONCRETE cUrte AN GUTTER, AND ALL OTHER, FEOFOSED Clrta

D GUTT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ON PLA
ALL DIVENSIONS SHOWN ARE T0 BACK OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ON PLANS

THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN NO QBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND &

P MG ADVE TE CUNS, N ELEVATION. SHALL B LOCATED N WIOLE OR PART
BSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED T0 ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN. OR
PARKED VEHICLE
UNLESS NOTED, AGCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING
RADIUS OF 28" MINIMUN
TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUNPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL AND/OR
COLOR OF THE PRINGIPAL BUILDING.
1. ALL HVAC UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED FRON VIEW OF THE FUBLIG RIGHT OF WAY.
12. CONTRACTO RIFY AL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION AND

REPORT ANY DISCREFANGES To' LINDSGARE ARCHITECT PRIOR 16 AnY CONSTROCTION ABTUTES.
CONTACT NG ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOGATION GF LNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO
PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DRECTION(S) AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAR SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS.

3

18
18,

3 o
S WEBATERGE 1 TmiPhR
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SHALL ADHERE T0

. ANy TENPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST B SUSWTTEDC a MNWUM OF 2 WEEKS PRIOR 1O THE

. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE.

ALL RETANNG WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT T0 INCLUDE SAFETY RAL OR  FENCE. N
RETAINNG WALLS ARE PERMITTED IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY UKLESS AFPROVED BY ENCROAGHMENT.
THE_MINIMUM_CORNER GLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT
LEAST 20 FEET FROW THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB FOR RESIDENTIAL DRIEWAY. NO
DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MININUM CORNER CLEARANCE.
G ACCESS RANPS WL BE PROVDED, IN ACCORDANCE MTH GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTNENT STANDARDS. PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATION
ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI STANDARDS.
AL ABOVE GROUND TLITY BEVICES (T0 INCLUDE BUT NOT LMITED o TELEPHONE AND CABLE
PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED
PO GFFSITE IEW B FVERGREEN. SHROBS, FENCE. OR WALL
ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSILE TO PERSONS WHD ARE HLIND, HAVE LOW VISION AND
PECPLE W NOBLITY DISABIITIES  PEDESTRIAN EXSTNG. ROUTES AND ALTERNATE PECESTRIAN
ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RICHTS OF
URY ACCESSBLITY GUDELINES (FROUAG), 2010, ADA STANDARDS FOR AGEESSIBLE BESIN AND

iE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD)
IF_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUGTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET
DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR FURTHER GUIDANCE.
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRLCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE—CONSTRUCTION
MEETING WITH THE CiTy OF RALEIGH PLBIG WORKS DEPARTMENT_/ TRANSPORTATION FIELD.

VICES STAFF TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC GOMPONENTS OF THE PLAN AND OPERATION

mmnzs D R TRUCTON.  CONTACT ENANEERING INGFECTIONS AT 515.936.3403 10 SeT

ok SHALL CONDUCT THE HORK IN A SAFE WANNER AND WTH A MNNUM AOLNT

£
THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD (MOST CURRENT EDITION).

START OF WO CLosURES” ON WWHRAIEIGUNC.COW _COMPLETE AND
SINGTTHE MiaHT OF-WAY ORSTRUCTION FERMIT T

THE DEVELOPER WILL PAY A FEE-IN-LIEU OF BULDING A SIDEWALK NORTH OF ANGUS DR.

)

~

URBAN
DESIGN
PARTNERS

150 fayetiaule st, ste 1310
27601
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Diablo Holdings, LL

6307 Angus Dr Ste B
Raleigh, NC 27617
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DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
TAX PARCEL ID # 0778221281
SITE ACREAGE: 133 AC /58,148 SF q) ;
ROW DEDICATION: 0,02 AG/ 687 SF. [0
NET SITE ACREAGE: 1.31 AC/ 57,461 SF > —
EXISTING ZONING: IX-3-PK - !_ 5
PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE & DISTRIBUTION D o
X-3 REQUIREMENTS:
LOT DIVENSIONS: Q
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA MIN:  10% (0 =
ST s, 7o - &
AREA PER UNIT Led0se ) 5
TOTAL GFA 10,080 SF m o
BUILDING SETBACKS: C — 5
; S 58
SIDE 0'ORE' — =
REAR: 0'oReE' + [R5
FROM ALLEY: 5 n C o
PARKING SETBACKS: tc »
FRONT: 10 < S
SIDE: 0'0RY N -]
REAR 0'0RY’ E [OR=
FROM ALLEY: B Al S g
FLOOR HEIGHTS: O O3
GROUND STORY: 11 < O g
UPPER STORY: 9
TRANSPARENCY:
GROUND STORY: 20% MIN.
UPPER STORY: 20% MIN.
BLANK WALL: 50 MAX
-PK FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS:
BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT: 50
@
PARKING SETBACKS: 5
FRONT: 50' ]
@
PARKING DATA < | .
5 Digitally sigps
PARKING REQUIREMENTS: NO MAXIMUM Jéimont.Purifoy@ralei
Datef 2023.08.21 17:13:
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 30 SPACES z d
. Jer 1 PMW Ralei
WAREHOUSE & DSTRBUTION S
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED: NONE Project No: 22-RDU-017
i 4
PROVIDED SPACES Date: 04.06.2022
. Designed By: UDP
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING Checked By: UDP
REQUIRED: NONE et No:
PROVIDED! o Sheet No:

C-1.0
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RETAINING WALL DESIGN
BY OTHERS (TYP)
10° SCM MAINTENANCE EASEMENT
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30 CURB & CUTTER
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

GRAVEL AREA

FEMA 100 YR FLOOD LIMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077800K
DATED 07/18/22

10X 10"
—~ CONCRETE FAD

TERMINATE 30"
CURB & GUTTER

CONCRETE PAD T0 BE
FLUSH WITH VALLEY GUTTER
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we
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CONTROL
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DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY

TAX PARCEL ID # 0778221231

SITE ACREAGE: 1.33AC /58,148 SF
ROW DEDICATION 0.02 AC /687 SF
NET SITE ACREAGE: 1.31AC/ 57,461 SF

EXISTING ZONING: IX-3-PK
PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE & DISTRIBUTION
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS:

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS:

0.02 AC /895 SF
0.91 AC /39,379 SF

1X-3 REQUIREMENTS:

LOT DIMENSIONS:
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA MIN:  10%

BUILDING INFORMATION:

IBER OF POTENTIAL UNITS: 7 UNITS

AREA PER UNIT: 1,440 SF

TOTAL GFA: 10,080 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: ~ 22'

BUILDING SETBACKS:
T

FRON' 3
SIDE: 0'OR6'
REAR: 0'OR6
FROM ALLEY: 5
PARKING SETBACKS:
FRONT: 10
SIDE: 0'OR3
REAR: 0'OR3
FROM ALLEY. 5
FLOOR HEIGHTS:
GROUND STORY: 1
UPPER STORY: 9
TRANSPARENCY:
GROUND STORY. 20% MIN.
UPPER STORY: 20% MIN
BLANK WALL: 50° MAX.
-PK FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS:
_— BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT: 50
PARKING SETBACKS:
FRONT: 50°
PARKING DATA
PARKING REQUIREMENTS: NO MAXIMUM
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 30 SPACES
WAREHOUSE & DISTRELTION
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED: NONE
_— PROVIDED: 4SPACES
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED: NONE

PROVIDED: 0

@
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FEMA 100 YR FLOOD LIMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077800K
DATED 07/13/22

.
_— AVENITY AREA

> AREA 3 (1017 SF) \

10' X 10' CONCRETE PAD;
Max 1L
DIRECTIONS

IAX SLOPE 2.0% IN Al \

AMENITY AREA
(2,787 )

~
AREA

MENITY AREA
(2,376 SF)

. ReFER 0
AN
P S

-
HANDICAP PARKING;

PLAN C-3.2
CCESSIBLITY NOTES

v
100 €l us
ol 5

AMENITY SPACE SUMMARY

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA:

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:

]

MINIMUM: 10% (0.13 AC/ 5,815 SF)
PROVIDED: 10.2% (0.14 AG/ 6,180 SF)
AREA 1. 2,787 SF
AREA2: 2,376 SF
AREA 3: 1,017 SF
B.50% OF AREA
WILL BE ADA AGCESSIBLE.

S

BEFORE YOU DIal

GRAPHIC SCALE

40
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CALL 81 OR
N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER
'S THE LAW

(N FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.
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FEMA 100 YR FLOOD_ LIMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077800K
DATED 07/13/22

AGCESSIBLE 10° X 10’

ACCESSIBILITY LEGEND

= ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

% ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREA

5.0% MAX SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, 2.0% MAX CROSS SLOPE
ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

N
¢ a»
\ﬁ GRAPHIC SCALE

40
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(N FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.
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RETAINING VALL

DESIGN BY QTHERS

FEMA 100 YR FLOOD LIMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 372007 7800K
DATED 07/13/22

y
soumeed oweron
Gl RS

RETAINNG WALL
DESIGN BY OTHERS

-
BEGIN GRADE:
AL TAPER

STORMWATER
CONTROL
MEASURE

Wi0z0d

EW35E34

Gl

v,
sy iy ourep
B 07rnacasss
ot

RETAINING WAL
DESIGN BY DTHERS

Fo 405,53

BWFZ1]
RS

EXIST. TREES WITHIN DISTURBED
AREA LMITS N R/W
TO BE RENOVED

GRADING AND STORM DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. ON-SITE BURIAL PITS REQURE A PERMIT.

2. ANY GRADING DONE BEYOND THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE INDICATED ON THE
GONSTRUCTION DOCUNENTS IS A VIOLATION AND IS SUBJECT T0 A FINE.

3 GRADING WORE, THAN ONE ACRE WIHOUT AN APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLAN
iS A VIDLATION AND IS SUBJECT TO A FIN
4. ALL FINAL CURB AND STREET GRADES AT NTERSECTIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH INSPECTOR.
5. SIGHT TRIANGLES INDICATED ARE THE MINMUM REQUIRED.

PPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE

a5
EDUAENT PROPERTIES WHEN LD CONDITONS WARRANT OFF STt GRADIG,
PERMISSION SHALL BE OBTAINED BY CONTRAGTOR FROM THE AFFEGTED PROPERTY

7N OROER To ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NANTAN A
MINIMUM OF 0.5% SLOPE ON THE

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EACH STREAM, CREEK DR BACKW

CHANREL N 2N UNCBSTRLCTED CONDITON, AN SHALL REMOVE FaoM THESE AREAS
ALL DEBRIS, LOGS, TMBER, TRASH, JUNK AND OTHER ACCUMULATIONS.

10, ANY CONSTRUGTION % USE WIHI THE AREAS DELIEATED A5 rLooDVAY
DISTRICT FRINGE BOUNDARY LINE OR FLOODWAY DISTRICT ENCROACHMENT BOLNDARY
ENE 15 'SUBSECT T0-THE  RESTRICTIONS MPOSED BY THE FLOGOWAY REGULATIONS.

11, THE LOCAL ENGNEERING DEPARTNENT HAS NOT REVEEW AND DOES NOT ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED
RETAINING WALLS ON THE SITE.

14, ALL SIDEWALKS, STOOPS, TERRACES AND OTHER PAVED AREAS SHALL SLOPE
AWAY FROM BUILDING(S) AT A MININUM OF 2%.

15. GONTRAGTOR SHALL GONTAGT INSPECTOR 48 HOURS BEFORE GONSTRUGTION,
16. STABILIZE ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1 WITH JUTE MESH.

17, AL ELEVATIONS ARE IN REFERENCE T0 THE BENCHMARK IHICH MUST BE
VERIFIED BY THE GONTRAGTOR PRIGR 10 STARTNG CONSTRUCTION.

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL BLEND NEW EARTHWORK SMOOTHLY WITH EXISTING
CONTOURS.

IF_ANY DISCREPANCY IN ELEVATION, AS NOTED ON THE
GRADING PLAN, OCCURS ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONTACT THE LANDS(
ARCHITECT AND. CIVIL ENONEER MVEDIATELY.

GRADING LECEND

Top OF cuRe
BOTTOM OF CURB

TOP OF WALL .

BOTTOM OF WALL \ ﬁ

TOP OF STARS

BOTTOM OF STARS

W, - 3
HIGH POINT N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER

TS THE LAWI
Low PONT

VRO INET @

EXISTING ELEVATION
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IS CONTOUR DATA
USED NORTH OF
PROPERTY LIMITS

FES-110-
IV, oUT: 382,00
RIPRAP PAD AT

iy
P

10" ENERGENCY
SPILLWAY
ReP.
21 1F @ 0737
cB-107-
RIM: 40153
NV, OUT: 386.40
GRAVEL AREA CONSIDERED

IMPERVIOUS AND INCLUDED
IN STORM GALGULATIONS

MA 100 YR FLODD LMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077500K
DATED 07/19/22

x swne o
o e RE-GRabin s SHom

/ INSTALL CATCH BASIN
ON EXISTING 36" RCP.
. o TR e

i v

~ a
w55
St P
i - < //
=
B
/ e

QUTLET

S
e o
e

W

INV. OUT: 387,85

Zowd e

CB-106

RIM: 404,32
INV. oUT: 308,50

D-102-
27

403,
NV, IN: 387,70
INV. OUT: 387.50

i1t
82

RIM: 403,
INV, OUT: 388.20

FES-20+
INV. IN: 408,50

N

GRADING AND STORM DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. ON—SITE BURIAL FITS REQUIRE A FERMIT.

2. ANY GRADING DONE BEYOND THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE INDICATED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS A VIOLATION AND IS SUBJECT TO A FINE.

3. GRADING MORE THAN ONE ACRE WITHOUT AN APPROVED ERDSION CONTROL PLAN
& VIOLATION AND IS SUBJECT 10 A FINE.

4. AL FINAL CURB AND STREET GRADES AT INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH INSPECTOR.

5. SICHT TRIANGLES INDICATED ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED.
6. APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE

ADJACENT PROPERTIES. WHEN FIELD GONDITIONS WARRANT OFF—SITE_GRADING,
PERMISSION SHALL BE OBTAINED BY CONTRACTOR FROM THE AFFECTED PROPERTY
OWNERS.
7. IN ORDER T0 ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE, CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAIN A
MININUN OF 0.5% SLOPE ON THE CURE.
9. THE_CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAIN EACH STREAM, CREEK OR BACKWASH
GHANNEL IN' AN UNOBSTRUGTED GONDITION AND SHALL REMOVE FROM THESE AREAS
ALL DEBRIS, LOGS, TIMBER, TRASH, JUNK AND OTHER ACCUMULATIONS.
10, ANY CONSTRUCTION OR USE WITHIN THE AREAS DELINEATED AS FLOODWAY
DISTRICT FRINGE BOUNDARY LINE OR FLOODWAY DISTRICT ENCROACHMENT BOUNDARY
_— LINE 15 SUBJEGT TO THE RESTRICTIONS IMPOSED BY THE FLOODWAY REGULATIONS.
- 11. THE LOCAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT HAS NOT REVEEW AND DOES NOT ASSUME
o RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF ANY EXISTNG OR PROPOSED
RETAINNG VALLS ON THE SITE.

_— 14 ALL SIDEWALKS, STOOPS, TERRACES AND OTHER PAVED AREAS SHALL SLOPE
AWAY FROM BUILDING(S) AT A MININUM OF 2%

_— 15. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT INSPECTOR 48 HOURS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION
16. STABILIZE ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1 WITH JUTE MESH.

~202 17. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE IN REFERENGE T THE BENCHMARK WHICH MUST BE
INV. QUT: 405.50 VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION

19, CONTRACTOR SHALL BLEND NEW EARTHWORK SMOOTHLY WITH EXISTNG
CONTOURS.

\'

BEFORE YOU DIG!
CALL 811 OR 1-800-632-4949
N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER
T8 THE LAWI
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TOP OF DAM: 402.00

10-YEAR WSE: 400.04

2-YEAR WSE: 309.27 D

STRUCTURE TOP. 400.00

1.0' WEIR: 398.50

1.0]
_INCH (WQv) WSE: 396.99 o o0 o (3) 4" ORIFIGE INVERT: 387.10
- [ B0TTOW OF POND: 336100
0.5 05 TOP OF GRAVEL: 395.83
TP OF SAND BED: 39550
50 i JiRETITN “/‘w‘ 7‘

AR

ks i‘ il “WH‘(‘“ e

e b ’é«”‘“\ w“/‘u‘lﬁ‘ﬂ,"“ i J(aw i)

ot ot it bl A

OUTLET STRUCTURE | [V ™ .\u thint _,,\ 3

(6" WALL THICKNESS) w‘k it ‘e& M
.o

Qeorrom oF cRAVEL: 505,00
; T8 ROP OUTLET: 393,00

I
4 /‘ ‘4 ANTI-] FLOATAT\ON ta

KR "

SHWT: NO SHWT OBSERVED; STUDIED TO A DEPTH OF 140" BELOW EXISTING GRADE;
REFER TO SHWT REPORT PROVIDED N STORMWATER REPORT

FEMA 100 YR FLOOD LIMITS PER
~ FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077800K
07/19/22

RIFRAP PAD AT
FES OUTLET
FES-110

INV. OUT: 352.00

/

BMP INSET TABLE - SAND FILTER

PROJECT NAME:
SEQUENCE 1D:

DRAINAGE AREA (AC):

LAND USE/DEVELDPMENT TYPE:

DRAINAGE AREA BUILT-UPON AREA:

SAND AREA REQUIRED:
SAND AREA PROVIDED:
SAND FILTER TYPE:
MAXIMUM DEPTH:

MEDIA DEPTH:

TREATMENT EFFECTIVENESS:
FOREBAY REQUIRED:
FOREBAY PROVIDED:

6224 ANGUS DR
1

1.61 AC
COMMERCIAL
70.2%

319 SF

320 SF
SURFACE
6.0 FT

1.5 FT

85% TSS
263 SF

920 SF

SAND FILTER - OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONSTRUCTION

NO RUNOFF SHOULD ENTER THE FILTERS SAND BED UNTIL THE UPSTREAM DRANACE AREA IS CONPLETELY

STABILIZED AND SITE_CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. ANY DISTURBED AREAS WITHN THE SAND FILTER FAGLITY

ORANAGE AREA MUST 6 IOENTFIED AND STABILIZED.  FILTRATION CONTROLS MUST ONLY B CONSTRUCTED
AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IS STABILIZED.

MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES.

SAND FILTERS SHALL BE ISPECTED QUARTERLY AND WTHIN 24 HOURS, AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT GREATER
RECORDS OF GPERATION AND MAINTENANCE WL BE KEPT N A KNOWN SET LOCATION AND

AVAILABLE UPON REQUE:

TRASH AND DEBRIS SHOULD BE REMOVED AS NECESSARY. SEDIMENT SHOULD BE CLEANED OUT OF THE

SEDINENT CHAMBER WHEN IT ACCUMULATES 1O A DEPTH OF NORE THAN 6 INCHES.

WHEN THE FILTERING GAPAGITY OF THE FILTER DIMNISHES SUBSTANTIALLY (E.G. WHEN WATER PONDS ON THE
SURFACE OF THE FILTER HED FOR MORE THAN. 24 HOURS), THE UIDERLYNG' 3-INCHES OF FITER MATERAL
SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REFLACED Wi € REMOVED SEDIMENTS SHOULD BE TESTED
D DISPCSES OF N A ACGEETABLE WANER (E.. LANDF\LL) SILT/SEDINENT SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM
THE FILTER BED WHEN THE ACGUMULATION EXCEEDS 1-INGH.

THE SAND MEDIA SHALL BE SKIMMED AT LEAST ONGE A YEAR,

ETATION WITHIN THE SEDINENTATION CHAMBER SHOLILD BE REMOVED, PREFERABLY BY HAND. PESTICIDES
SHOULD BE WIPED ON PLANTS RATHER THAN SPRAYING.

DIRECT MAINTENANGE ACCESS SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO THE PRETREATMENT AREA AND THE FILTER BED.
STRUCTURE SHALL BE CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE. CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION TYPE SHALL BE APPROVED BY

e CTY O RALBGH, A PROFESSIONAL ENGIVEER SHALL GERIIFY CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUGTURE UPON
CoMPLETIO

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
A._EARTHWORK

SAND FILTES
AepROX. D\M 1620

1. THE FOUNDATION AREA SHALL BE CLEARED OF TREES, LOGS, STUNPS, RODTS, BOULDERS, SOD AND

et TABLISH VEGETATION, THE TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND SPREAD ON
THE COMPLETED DAM_AND SPILLWAYS. THE FOUNDATION AREA SHALL BE THORQUGHLY SCARIFIED BEFORE
PLACEMENT OF THE FILL MATERIAL.

2, EXSTING STREAV, CHANUELS I THE FOUNDATION ATEA SHALL B SLOPED NO. STEEPER THAN A RATIO OF
Gl HORZONTAL 10 QNE VERTICAL, THEY SHALL BE DEEPENED AND WOENED AS NECESSARY TO REMOVE ALL
TOHES, GRAVEL, SAND, STOUPS, RODTS, AND OTHER. DBUECTONABLE. WATERIAL AND.T0_ACCOMMOL
COMPAGTION EQUIPNENT. FOUNDATION AREAS SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF STANDING WATER WHEN FI

FONGED ' T Tt BORRON. AREAS UALL B CLEARED.OF GTUSS, ROOTS AND LNSUTABLE SOIL. THE
WATER QUALITY BASIN SHALL BE GLEARED AND ALL STUMPS REMOVED.

URBAN
DESIGN
PARTNERS

150 fayetieule st e 1310
ne27601

]
a
)
3. BEFORE FILLING OPERATIONS BEGIN, THE SOLS ENGINEER WILL TAKE REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLES OF EACH [}
OUTLET STRUCTURE: SAND FILTER SCALE: NTS PROPOSED FILL MATERIAL 4ND.TEST THEM 10 DETERMINE THE GOVPACTION D CLASSIICATON £ o
. ! CHARACTERISTICS (PROCTOR TEST). ONLY' THOSE WATERALS AS APPROVED BY THE SOLS ENONEER WL BE 5 .
NS AL ON ME DA, GENERALLY S OF S CLASSIICATION SOLS WL BE ACCEPTABLE il 2~
6" PERFORATED PVC (TYP) EARTH FLLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED 10 THE ELEVATONS, LIES, GRADES AWD SRosE SEanons NOIATED o | © b5
& PV CLEANOUTS (TP) T oy
See.50 4 AFTER STRPPING CF FOUIOATIONS AND RENOVAL OF WEAK O UNSUITABLE MATERIALS HAS BEEN 5 29
6.0 FT. COMPLETED, AND BEFORE START OF MATERIAL PLACEMENT, CONPACTED EARTH SHALL BE USED To FLL AL | 2 o
STUNP HOLES, MINOR EXCAVATIONS AND DEPRESSIONS FOR CAVITEES INSIDE. THE. EARTH FILL LMITS, el zg
© ~ B
5. FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN HORIZONTAL LAYERS OF NOT MORE THAN () LOOSE DEPTH. _AS SOON = 52
& pvo FEATBLE ATER STARTNG CONSTRIGION OF A R SLOE THE GEUTRAL AORTON THEREDF SiAL BE SULT | O 2
ONDERDRAN 'AND MANTAINED SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN THE SIDES 10 ALLOW FREE DRAINAGE TO THE SIDE SLOPES.
fLEv: 402,00
6. EACH LAYER OF FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED Y ROLLNG WTH COMPACTION EQUIPMENT WHICH IS BEST
SUTED FOR THE TYPES OF SOL ENCOUNTERED. FILL ADJACENT TO FIPE CONDUT AND ANTISEEP COLLARS
SHALL B COMPACTED SY HAND. EACH LAYER OF FILL SHALL BE GOMPACTED T0 NOT LESS THAN 95%
(RO AMPIYE MAKNUN ORY DENSITY (STANDARD PROCTOR) WITHIN 2% OF OPTMUN MOISTURE_ CONTENT. WETTNG OR DRYNG
i L LR, I} OF THE (ANIPL 0 SECURE UNIFORM MOISTURE CONTENT THR 1OUT E/
B b SHALL B REQUIED, DENITY TESTS WLL. BE PERFORVED AT A FREQUENCT AS spzcm & ma s u
i i ENGINEER_AS A MINMUM, TESTS WL BE PERFORMED ON EVERY THIRD LFT OR EVERY 1
e it WHIGHEVER COUES FIRST. ALSO DENSITY TEST WL BE PERFORUED WHENEVER FILL TATERAL CHARAGTER TS ;
Fel ! cHiA
[ ()
50 FT. 4 0
50 FL i B. QUTLET DEVIGE > ()]
It ! 2. GONTRAGTOR T0_SUBMIT DESIGNED SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE CIVIL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO 3
i i CONSTRUCTION T THE QUTLET DEVICE. SHOP DRAWNGS SHOULD INCLUDE PRECAST HOX DESIGN, TRASH [0)]
b - HER RACK, GRATED COVER, ALUMINUM STEFS, AND ALL DRAIN/ORIFICE PIPING REQUIRED. D o
T BTN
t T C. CONCRETE
|
| ! 1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR READY NIXED CONCRETE, ASTU C ()]
| ‘AN AR-ENTRANING ADMIXTURE SHALL BE ADDED. THE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTONED TO NEET THE
| | FoLLowic ReQURaENTS: =
I N R e P e === L T SUN ettt PRESSIVE STRENCTH: MNINUN 3500 PSI (/p] %)
- 2 T S RIP_RAR BERM WATERC CENENT RATC: 040~ 650 [dp)] D~
o WAlTER FagRic SO N 3 =z
[ TéF: 398,00 SR CONTENT MNNU S%. MAXMUM 8% e
| | COARSE AGGREGATE: 17 — 1 1/2" (0] &
| | 10° SCM MAINTENANCE D. GRASSING > [O)e]
| | EASEMENT D CRASSINE. = z
Ly s ————————— I~ R o §
S
} | £ pLaNTNG O 33
\L/Q PLANTINGS ARE DESIGNED PER THE GUIDANCE OF THE HARP (HABITAT ASSESSMENT AND RESTORATION -— g
pwocw) MANUAL. 75} [ >
2. ADDITIONAL PLANTNG INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND IN TABLE 2.2 OF THE NORTH CAROLNA BEST — ©
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES GUIDELINES. cC =5
STRUCTURE PLAN: SAND FILTER SCALE:NTS = 0Oy
N N El
>
E ot
© 3
o s 3 @C“ =
8
{ < m8§
1.5
CLEANED WASHED
"CONCRETE" SAND
05 Fr—| 05 F. 10" ENERGENCY
SPLLWAY
TOP OF GRAVEL BED: 33400 ELEV: 401.00
[H /2" Ence o FILTER FABRLC:
N WEB TURF MAT
GRAVEL BED DR APPROVED EQUAL CONCRETE OUTLET 3|
. RIP-RAP BERM W/ B 2
£ HINGE(S) 80TION 0F SAND FILTER: 38300 RETANNG WAL DESION TOPELEV 40000 GRAVEL SURFACE 3
2 05,06 INV. OUT: 393.00 ELEV: 30583 H
PROP. 18" RCP SAND BED W, g
OUTFALL & PVC UNDERDRAN
6 PERFORATED TP ECEV: 395.50
PIPE/GRAVEL UNDERDRAIN
§ SvsTE i
- 5
17X1° ALUNINUM GRATING AND
JATCH TO BE DESIGNED AND SAND FILTER: CROSS—SECTION \ . . a
CERTIED BY MANUFACTURER.
CONTRACTOR TO' SUBMT g
SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER z
FOR APPROVAL PRI NOTES:
FABRICATION
1. CONCEETE" SAND REFERS TO SAND THAT 15 COMNONLY USED IN Project No: 22-RDU-017
CONCRETE MG
Date: 04.06.2022
2. AL DRANAGE AREAS TO A SAND FLTER FACLITY ARE TO BE
STABLIZED PRIOR 10 INSTALLATION OF SAND. Designed By: UDP
3. UNDERDRAN PIPES SHALL BE 5" PERFORATED SCHEDULE 40 VG i
(PER AASHTO M278) OR DOUBLE WALL HDPE (FER AASHTO N252). Checked By: UDP
PERFGRATONS SHOULD 6 %* SPACED. 5° ON GENTER ALONG + Sheet N
LONGITUDINAL ROWS SPACED SO" APAF eet No:
GRATING DETAIL: SAND FILTER seuets | SECTION: SAND FILTER souews | SECTION: SAND FILTER SoALE:NTS C 5 . 1
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FEMA 100
FEMA FIRM

YR FLOOD LIMITS PER.
PANEL_3720077800K
DATED 07/19/22
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TRusTuAN Fiay D

sy coupanr (ic
i o7racasshs
e

AREA WITHIN ROW

‘CONSIDERED AN
EXISTING CONDITION.

-~

m
[

U OF O 1

LAND COVER AREA SUMMARY )
PROJECT BOUNDARY: 1334AC
BMP DRAINAGE AREA: 161AC
LAND COVER IN BMP DRAINAGE AREA
IMPERVIOUS: 088AC
OPEN SPACE: 0.43AC
LAND COVER OUTSIDE BMP DRAINAGE AREA
IMPERVIOUS: 002AC
OPEN SPACE: 003AC
OFFSITE AREAS NOT INCLUDED IN NITROGEN EXPORT CALCULATIONS
IMPERVIOUS: 025AC
OPEN SPACE: 005AC
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FEMA 100 YR FLODD LMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077600K
DATED 07/13/22
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10' SCN ACCESS EASEMENT

SEE C-5.0 FOR STORM DRAINACE
INFORMATION

-
6" SEWER LINE
CONNECT TO EX.
GRAVITY MAIN

SANITARY SEWER
CLEANOUT

SN 77masissy
=

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT.
GLEANOUTS LOCATED IN
TRAVELED WAYS TO BE
TRAFFIC RATED (TYP)

B° PVC SANITARY
SEWER

4" PVC SANITARY
SEWER LATERAL (TYP)

SANITARY SEWER
CLEANOUT (TYP)

& op ARe seRvice;
Tl e 1o blbe S
=2 SR\ Y
o e servce e\
WITH INTERGRAL FDC \
Z \

! ReAToN METER «

DONESTIC WATER SERVICE TO
BE SUBMETERED WTHIN BLDG.
\ NS

2° DOMESTIC
WATER NETER

Pr uBLIC
FIRE_HYDRANT,

COR DETAIL W4 //

6° DIP WATER LINE
INSTALLED BY BORE &
JACK METHOD (TYP)

BORE PIT EXBXSD (TYP)

E'X6" TAPPING SLEEVE
& VALVE (TYP)

"
100 £l e

STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GITY OF RALEIGH DESIN STANDARDS, DETALS & SPEGFICATIONS (REFERENCE:
CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

UTLITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
) A DISTANGE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER &
ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED

RESERVOR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRNONG WATER, |7 ADEQUATE LATERAL

BR 501 FRO A PUBLIC WELL

b) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL

SEPARATION BETWEEN UTLITES sHALL BE 10 I THS, SEPARATION Ao e
MANTANED BLE ° 10 EXSTIVG CONOTIONS, THE VARIATON ALLONED
WATER N ENCH WITH THE ELEV

VAN, AT AEAST 1 ABOVE | THE TOP.OF THE. SEWER AND MUST B
AFPROVED BY THE FUBLIC UTLITES DIRECTOR. AL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED
FROM QUTSIDE DIAMETER TO

©) WHERE IT IS INPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTINE A

SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAN, DFF MATERIALS OR STEEL

ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 107 O EACH SDE OF CROSSING MUST GE SPECIED &
INSTALLED TO' WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS

) 5.0' MNINUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL.
SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEVER FAGLITIES, UNLESS DIF MATERIAL IS
SPEGIFIED FOR SANITARY SEVER

) MANTAIN 18"MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAN & RCP STORM

DRAIN CROSSINGS: MAINTAIN 18'MN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY
RAN CROSSINCS. IHERE ADECUATE SEPARATIONS

CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS CONCRETE

GRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. GLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETALS W~41 & S~4)

) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL GROSS WATER & SEWER
FAGLITIES WTH 16" MN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.
3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF

AN_AMENDED FLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH FUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION

DEVELOPER. SHALL PROVIDE 50 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTIGE 0 QUNER
RED WITH AN EXISTNG GITY OF RALEIGH UTILTY
ERSEENT TRAVERSIG PRIVATE FROPERTY

CONTRACTOR SHALL NAINTAN CONTINUQUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO
EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSNESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT.
ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR
ADVANCE NOTIGE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

3.0° MINIMUN_ COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER
FORCEMAINS. 4.0' MNIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE NAINS.

7. 1115 THE DEVELOPER'S FESPONSIBLITY To ABANDON 0% RENOVE EXSTNG
& SEVER SERVES NOT GENG USED I\ REDEVELOPNENT OF A SITE
IRLESs oTtRse B RALEleH PUBLIS TLITES
DEPARTVENT, THS wcwn[s BANDONNG TaP AT NAN & REHOVAL
SERVICE  EASEUENT PEK CORPUD. HANDBOOK PROCEAURE.

NSTALL 1"COPER WATER SERVICES W METERS LOGATED AT ROV OF WM
4 2'X2' WATERLINE EASENENT MMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT

APPLICANT'S RESFONSBIIY To PROPERLY SZE. T WATER SERVICE FOR
EACH CONNECTION TO FROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

INSTALL 4° PVC SEWER SERVICES © 1.0% MININUN_GRADE WITH CLEANDUTS
LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE d SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET
(AXIMUM.

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES
EXCEEDING 80 PS} TER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY
SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDNG DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0° ABOVE THE NEXT
UPSTREAM NANHOLE

. AL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED
FROM NCOWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND
&/OR FLOODFLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQURED FOR ANY
UTILITY 'WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WTHIN STATE
OR RAILRDAD ROW FRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

GREASE INTERGEPTOR / O WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS &
STALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE_ APPROVED BY THE CORPU
PROGRAN CODRDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMT.
CONTACT STEPHEN CALVERLEY AT (919) 996-2334 OR
STEPHEN.CALVERLEYGRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION

B

GROSS—CONNEGTION CONTROL PROTEQTION DEVGES ARE REQURED BASED ON
QESREE OF NEALTM HAZARD INVOLVED A5 LSTED N APPENCIXCS o
RULES GOVERNING.PUBLIC WATER ‘SYSTENS IN NORTH CAROUNA. THESE.
UIDEUNES ARE THE MINMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGNEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON
OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES
SHALL B INSTALLED kD TESTED (0T WAL AND. PERODIC TESTRG
THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
OR THE LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE
STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (918) 996-5023 OR
JOANIE-HARTLEYBRALEIGHNC,GOV FOR NORE INFORMATION.

RALEIGH WATER ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. DEVELOPER/OWNER WILL NOT RESALE WATER DUE T0 SUB-METERING.

2. ANY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT LOCATED IN TRAVELED WAYS REQUIRED TO
BE TRAFFIC RATED CLEANOUT.

o\ a

BEFORE YOU DIGI

CALL 811 OR 1-800-632-4949

N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER
s THI
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15" INTERMEDIATE COURSE

6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE

GOMPACTED SUBGRADE
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TYPICAL ASPHALT CROSS SECTION

1 'SEGTECHNICAL ENGINEER. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
NCRETE DESIGN PER ACTUAL SOIL CONDITIONS AND OWNERS LOADING

AND Cat
REQUREMENTS PRIOR TO START OF GONSTRUCTION.

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL FIRE
Rorus Mo lSE ik S BEsened T5 SURROR? AN sa.00015 Los

/ \PAVING CROSS SECTIONS
U SCALENTS

& REINFORCED CONCRETE 1.5" SURFACE COURSE

SURFAGE COURSE

/
#a AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

oy aww@g PR
00 o

3" INTERMEDIATE COURSE

T LT T camers s [S—
s \\\\\\\\&(i)iQ
\\\\\\\\\ \ I
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HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
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GENERAL NOTES:

(PER CITY OF RALEIGH FIRE PROTECTION)
ALL PORTIONS OF BUILDING MUST BE WTHIN 150' OF THE APPARATUS ACGESS ROAD SURFACE (SEE 50311 NGFC), 200" WITH A 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM, AND 250 FOR A 13 SYSTEM.

MINMUM INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MUST BE MAINTANED THROUGHOUT THE SITE PLAN FOR ANY FRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS LANES THAT WOULD BE USED BY A FIRE APPARATUS.

FIRE DEFARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) T BE WITHIN 40’ OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACGESS ROAD ON THE FRONT OR AT THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING ALONG THE ADDRESS SIDE.

FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE NO MORE_THAN 100' FROM AN FDC FOR A SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND/OR STANDPIPE SYSTEM NEASURED AS THE HOSE LIES. HYDRANTS SERVING FOC SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE SAME SIDE OF THE ROAD AND SAME SDE OF THE DRIVEWAY TO LIMIT BLOCKING RESPONDING APPARATUS ACCESS TO BULDING.

FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHIGLE ACCESS LANE TO BE DESIGNED AND GONSTRUGTED TO SUPPORT THE LOAD OF A FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING AT LEAST 80,000 LBS. AND SHALL BE SURFACED TO PROVIDE
ALL WEATHER DRIVING GAPABILITES. (NGFG 503.2.3)
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To whom It may cancern,

GFL Environmentalis & weste collector headgquartsred in Raleigh, NC. We verity that we
have reviewed the plans dsted @ Aprl 2022 (Swets 0-3.0 and -9.0), provided by Lrben Design
Fariners, Based ugon these pisns, GFL Envicarmentsl has the abily to provide

racyclng Angus Deive, locatad In Ralaigh, NG,

Regarcs,
JasonMcMillan

Jusor McMilen
‘Acgount Man
GFL Environmertal
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FEMA 100 YR FLODD LIMITS PER
FEMA FIRM PANEL 3720077600K
DATED 07/18/22

RETAINNG WAL
DESIGN BY OTHERS

' NEASURE
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

\

\

! CONGRETE
SIDEWALK+
\

2.5 CURB & GUTTER,

RETAINING WALL
ESION BY
OTHERS

AO
8

MB
1
50' PARKING/BUILDING SETBACK

5' UTILITY EASEMENT —
4.5 R/W DEDICATION —

®

ASPHALT (TYP)

P
s S e
i

SHORT TERM
BICYCLE PARKING

RETAINING WALL
DESIGN BY OTHERS

6.0' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PLANT SCHEDULE
TREES CODE  OTY  BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME
0 11 ACER RUBRUM'OCTOBER GLORY'/ OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE
cc 10 CERCIS CANADENSIS / EASTERN REDBUD
M8 4 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY'/ BRACKEN'S BEAUTY SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA
ap 3 QUERCUS PHELLOS / WILLOW OAK
SHRUBS CODE  QTY  BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME

AX 24 ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA ROSE CREEK'/ ROSE CREEK GLOSSY ABELIA

BW 95 BUXUS MICROPHYLLA JAPONICA WINTER GEM'/ WINTER GEM JAPANESE BOXWOOD

CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA / SUMMERSWEET

s 48 ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' / SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY

50000

&

LIRIOPE MUSCARI BIG BLUE'/ BIG BLUE LILYTURF

o0 e
s A

1. F GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF PLANTINGS ON PLANS DO NOT MATGH QUANTITES IN
PLANT SCHEDULE, GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF PLANTINGS WILL GOVER!

TREES NOT IN A LANDSCAPE BED SHALL RECEIVE A 4' DIANETER MULCH RING.

LIMITS OF IRRIGATION INCLUDE DENOTED LANDSCAPE BEDS, ALL SOD/SEED AREAS, AND
TREES NOT LOGATED IN A LANDSCAPE BED.

FULL LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE (INCLUDING SIZES) ON SHEET LS-2.0

CITY TREE PLANTING AND PRESERVATION NOTES ON SHEET LS-2.0

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:
BUFFERS AND SCREENINGY:

ALL PARKING SPACES, DUMPSTERS, AND RECYQLING CONTANERS MUST BE SOREENED FROM
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY AND ADJAGENT PROPERTES. (COR UDO SEC. 7.2.5)

ALL METER BANKS, BACKFLOW PREVENTERS, AND HVAC RELATED MECHANICAL EQUIPNENT WILL
BE SCREENED FROM ANGUS DRIVE AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES. (IF APPLICABLE)

MIN. OF 25% OF REQ'D BUFFER/SCREEN TREES SHALL BE EVERGREEN AND A MIN. OF 40% OF
REQ'D. TREES WITHIN THE BUFFER SHALL BE LARGE MATURING TREES.

SOISTHNG VEGETATION SHALL COUNT TOWARDS BLFTER AND SCREENNG. REGURBHENTS AND WL BE SUFPLEMENTED A5
55 RecURe:
SBISTHNG VEGETATON WITHN TREE SAVE AREA TO WEET BUFFER REQUREMENT. FROFOSED _ LANDSCAPE SHALL BE
‘SIPPLDNENTED PR TWE DRECTION OF THE UGN FORESTER T0 WEET - NTENT OF GUFFER. FINAL LOCATION OF

PROTECTIVE YARD LANDSCAPING:

THE PARKWAY FRONTAGE REQURES A PROTECTIVE YARD WITH THE FOLLOWING PLANT
MATERIAL (COR UDO SEC. 5.3.1.F)

ERONTAGE LENGTE: 108
SHADE TREE:
REaURES saoe TREEs
~ DECIDUD 7 REES / 100 LF
& TREES / 108 LF
~ EVERGREEN 3 TREES /100 LF

4 TREES / 108 LF
PROPOSED SHADE TREES

~ DECIDUOUS B TREES
4 TREES

UNDERSTORY TREES.
REQUIRED UND. TREES. & TREES / 100 LF

7 TREES / 108 LF

PROVIDED UND. TREES. - 7 TmeES

SHRUBS
REQURED SHRUSS 32 SHRUBS / 100 LF (40% DECIDUOUS MAX.)

35 SHRUBS / 108 LF

PROVIDED SHRUBS = 38 SHRUBS (29% DECIDUOUS)

Sz

BEFORE YOU DIGI
CALL 81l OR 1-800-632-4949
N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER
TS THE LAW

GRAPHIC SCALE

40 &
L !

(N FEET )
1 fnch = 20 ft.
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CODE  QTY  BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT  CAL SIZE MATURE HEIGHT / CROWN SPREAD REMARKS
A0 3 ACERRUBRUM'OCTOBER GLORY'/ OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE B&B  ICAL 10" HT 40730 SHADE TREE PER SEC.7.2.7.C
CB 5 CCARPINUS BETULUS / EUROPEAN HORNBEAM B&B  35°CAL 14 HT 40'/30" SHADE TREE PER SEC.7.2.7.C DONOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY u l ‘ A N
STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS
CC 3 CERCIS CANADENSIS / EASTERN REDBUD B&B  SCAL 10°HT 20125 UNDERSTORY TREE PER SEC.7.2.7.C DESIGN
REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, PARTNERS
1A 3 ILEXOPACA/AMERICAN HOLLY B&B  2CAL 5 MN w0715 ‘SHADE TREE PER SEC7.27.C NOHIGHER THAN 2 ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER 150 fayetievie st se 1310
BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB T 771
g
QP 3 QUERCUSPHELLOS/WILLOW OAK B&B  ICAL 10°HT 50/30° LARGE MATURING TREE ubandesgnparinerscom
oc frm i P-0418 s coa no: 03044
MULGH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3" KEEP MULCH 3
CODE  QTY ~ BOTANICAL/COMMON NAVE CONT ~ MINHEIGHT ~MINWIDTH  MATURE HEIGHT WIDTH REMARKS FROMROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM
m
AX 24 ABELIAXGRANDIFLORA'ROSE CREEK'/ ROSE CREEK GLOSSY ABELIA soAL 1o 56126 OF S0IL OR STRUGTURAL SO REQUIRED PER TREE
BW 85  BUXUSMICROPHYLLA JAPONICA WINTER GEM / WINTER GEM JAPANESE BOXWOOD ~ 3GAL 24" 68735 COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
CING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
CA 11 CLETHRAALNIFOLIA/ SUMMERSWEET seaL 2w 510/ 44 MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.
ll —— ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
. ) . . R
15 48 ILEX GLABRA SHAMROCK / SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY scaL 18 510758 Ul COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE 8Y THE
ROOT BALL ONLY.
ax
8 26 LIRIOPE MUSCARI'BIG BLUE'/ BIG BLUE LILYTURF 16AL 1521 ROOTBALL DIAVETER
CONTACT INFORMATION: e
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL =]
RESOURCES DEPARTENT URBAN FORESTER
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV @
WIWW RALEIGHNC.GOV S
c
£ o
5 °
o 2%
NOTES: £ 55
1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS 20
IN'GH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL. o ]
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR o =
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. © N
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) a g2
3
3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH.
4. ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
5. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA CITY OF RALEIGH
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. STANDARD DETAIL
6. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY. REVISIONS_[owe a2 2SN
TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED [woars ]| Q) ;
WITHIN ONE YEAR [E—
LANDSCAPE NOTES: 7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY — (V]
T IF GRAPHIG REPRESENTATION OF PLANTINGS ON PLANS DO NOT MATCH QUANTITIES IN PLANT SCHEDULE, GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF FLANTINGS WILL GOVERN. AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY. =
L NG STEEITATON O PUATNGS O PLANS 00, MO MATEL BUANTTES I AT SOHIDULE, STAPHo FEPRESITATEN O PN ——1 Tppo3 =S
3. ALL CONSTRUCTION T0 BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND NCDOT, I APPLICABLE.
3 AL COTRUCTON 10 B I ACCOROACE I CITY G RALEICH STAMDARDS' AND SPEGTICATINS D NCDOT, P APPLCIBLE. ' . 0r UTLTES WL e wAcE WTHOUT e [
'APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNING NUNICIPALITY.
5. THE SITE SHALL b STABLIZED AND SEEDED PRIOR 0 THE ISSUANCE O A CERTIFCATE OF OGCUPANGY (CO). oc
& ALL FUTURE ABOVE GROUND HVAC EQUIPMENT AND LTILITY DEVICES (TELEPHONE & CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW PREVENTERS, HOTHOX, ETC.) SHALL BE
SCREENED I’ ACCORDANCE TO CITY OF RALEIGH UDD SEC. 7.2
7. AL PLANTS.AND. PLANTNG PROGEDUTES SHALL WEET OF EACEED ANLA_ STANDATDS A5 SET FORTH I "AUERCAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOK” 2004 R LATER EDITON 0}
& AL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FULL, AND WELL-BRANCHED AS IT APPLES TO EACH SPECIES:
9. ALL PLANT BEDS 0 BE MULCHED WTH A MINMUN OF 3° DEPTH. TYPICAL MATERIAL IS SHREDDED HARDWOOD. SEE GITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL PG. 21 FOR EXACT SPECIFICATIONS. . . =
70. TOPSOIL SHALL BE SPREAD OVER THE ENTIRE LANDSCAR 0 'AT LEAST 4 INGHES IN LAWN AREAS AND 6 NCHES IN SHRUB AND GROLNDCOVER GEDS, NOTE: SEE TREE MULCH 3" DEEP MAX. AND 3" M. FROM THE N A
10 ANAL LOCATION OF ALL TURF AREAS SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITE . PLANTING DETAIL BASE OF THE TREE 1) ~
12. LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL T0 BE REVIEWED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHTECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. z 0=
13 VERFICATION OF PLANT QUANTITES SHO! 1S PLAN SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. o g =0
T4 CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTLITEES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY PLANT MATERIAL. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR, PLANT LOCATIONS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED AN
) A RBNRrE ARHTECT BEFORE AR Ok | 53 SOEWALK PAVING AND SUBBASE (] ©
15. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANCLES St THIS , NO_OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEICHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. Eg > -— O
QBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE. WALL, SIGN OR PARKED VEHICLE. w5E PLANTING SOIL = 2
16. ALL STREET TREES PLANTED ON THE PUBLIC RIGHT~OF—WAY SHALL BE PLANTED AND MAINTANED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE GITY OF RALEIGH GITY TREE 532 4 DIAMETER PVC PIPE WRAPPED IN FABRIC (- -
MARUAL. 2 b= <
-t i e 5 0%
18 LANDSCAPING SHALL REMAN CLEAR FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANTS ON SITE go [T i THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM WHERE APPLICABLE o}
19, ALL TREES MUST BE A MINMUM OF 3" IN CALIPER AND 10 IN HEIGHT AT THE TME OF PLANTING. zf — Dc
35 AL oA RC WUSTBE N PLACE PRIOH 1o REGURST FOR K CLRTIGATE OF COMPLIANEE 2% oo “— g
21 ALL TREES PLANTED WITHIN 10" OF PAVEMENT SHALL REQUIRE THE USE OF “BIO-BARRIER" OR EQUVALENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. E SECTION 7] [o R
22. DRANAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCORDIG TO TREE PLANTING STANDARD DETAL (TPP~03) AND DRAINAGE SHALL BE TESTED BEFORE TREES ARE PLANTED. ALL STREET TREES REQUIRE A 2 S
MINMUM ROOT ACCESSIBLE SOL VOLUME OF 600 CUL ﬂ-
23, ALL TREES SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE PLANTING AREAS. NOTES C 0o
24, PLANTING AREAS SHALL ACCOMNODATE A DEPTH OF 3' OF PLANTNG SOL. =
25, HIGH QUALITY PLANTING SOL SHALL BE_USED IN THE FLANTING AREAS, 1. ASITE SPECIFIC PLAN MUST BE DEVELOPED TO ENSURE THAT: N [
26, IRRIGATION DESIGN BUILD_CONTRACTOR 0 COORDINATE REGUIRED SERVICE WTH CONTRACTOR, 1.1, EACH TREE IS PROVIDED A MIN. ROOT-ACCESSIBLE SOIL VOLUME OF 600 CUBIC FEET. E o2
27 LMTS OF RRIGATION INCLUDE DENOTED LANDSCAPE BEDS, ALL SOD/SEED AREAS, AND TREES NOT LOCATED IN A LANDSCAPE BED. 12 THE TREE ROOT AREA BENEATH THE SIDEWALK IS EXPANDED T0 MAXIMIZE ROOT ACCESSIBLE SOIL SPACE UNDER c
2o ALL PLAWTNG BEDS AN RS 10 RECHVE. DRiP RRICATION A% PER IRRGATION DESIGH /BUILD CONTRACTOR T TR o 5 c <
297 NO SHRUB PLANTINGS OR GROUND COVER PLANTINGS ARE TO BE PLANTED ON TOP OF THE ROOT BALL OF ANY REQURED STREET TREE. <
5 D ERRRED ks o A LGSt B SoAL oo S0/BHD. CONTACTER 15 VEAPY W LOGSSAPE BRCMTEST FRGR 10 WSTALATON 15 CONEST 1L SPAGE R ROOT XPAISONWHERE POSSLE TOALLOW ROOT SYSTEVS O TREES TOOVERAP O< 53
14, AV CONBIATION OF STRUCTURAL SOLS, SOL CNTAWNENT SYSTEM (5., SLVACELL, OR ROOT CHANNELNG 3. &
soL THAT PERFORMS ACCEPTABLE
PLANT CODE 3,406 ol ONTAINVENT SYSTENS.
m 4. SUBSURFACE APPLICATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY GITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL

]
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STRUCTURAL SOIL SYSTEM SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM ROOT CHANNELINGPATHIWAYS Project No: 22-RDU-017
Date: 04.06.2022
CITY OF RALEIGH Designed By: UDP
STANDARD DETAIL
REVISIONS _[ove e orTosouE Checked By: UDP
CONTACT INFORMATION: Sheet No:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT TREE PLANTING IN eet No:
URBAN FORESTER: TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV SIDEWALKWITHIN ROW
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HVAC LOCATION:

FF Tenant 3
& s

HVAC BEYOND
(PROPOSED)

HUAC
(PROPOSED)

BLOCKING FOR FUTURE TENANT OPENING-

@ UDO WEST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1-0"

UDO NORTH ELEVATION

PROPOSED HVAC AREA WI SCREEN-

BLOCKING FOR FUTURE TENANT OPENING-

FE Tenant 1
it 0

PARAPET

MAX BLANK WALL < 50FT

ROOF -

UDO SOUTH ELEVATION - FACING PRIMARY STREET

HIGH GRADE: 408,80

LOW GRADE: 406 41

1/8"= 10"

A

T 7 ¥ ¥
FUTURE
TENANT SEPARATION
i | | |
| |
| | | |
| | | |
TENANT
| | | |
[ | | FrEa4s | | FFE4055 FFE 4065
O | | | I
O | | | |
O I | | |
@{7 N 1 I ] ] I ] I
L/ |4 | 4
| sooacror | | |
FUTURE TENANT

OPENING, TYP.

C TENANT FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION KEY PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

1/8"=1-0"

159 Transparency.

DIMENSIONS ARE DECIMAL FEET

calcul

15984,
than 80% and external eflectance of less than 15%. Glass on upper storles.
may have any lovel oftransparency and external rflectance.

w
TRANSPARENCY (00 12FT)S4  TFT

ANGUS DRIVE

TRANSPARENCY (38 FT) S4 7FT

SOUTH ELEVATION

HooAREA QuanTITY
58FT  TFTXSBFT=4065F 4

48FT TFTX4BFT=3165F 4

ToTAL
406 SF X 4= 1624 SF

386SFX 4= 1344 SF

FLOOR LEVEL
WALLAREA 0 TO 126T (WXHSOFT X 12FT)

X 20% TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
ACTUAL TRANSPARENCY:

BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FT REQUIRED.
(60 of 144)
BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FT ACTUAL:

First floor, singe story buiding
20 SF

144 SFMN,
1624 SF

T2SFMIN
1344 SF

ELEVATION FACING PRIMARY STREET: SOUTH
ELEVATIONS NOT REQUIRING UDO COMPLIANCE: NORTH, EAST AND WEST

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN REVIEWED FOR CODE

RALEIGH UDO Section 1,57 Height

caLcuL

DIMENSIONS ARE DECIMAL FEET

POSTDEVELOPMENT ~ POSTDEVELOPMENT  POST DEVELOPMENT

MAX. AVERAGE BULDING
GRADE ELEV.(FT) ‘GRADE ELEV.(FT HEIGHT(ET

0880 0641 76 176

MAX. ALLOWABLE

BULDING HEIGHT(ET)
E]

021 BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD.INC AL

COPYRIGHT.

APPROVAL:
DATI

BOBBITT AE, PLLC|

? 50,

) 85

600 Germantown Road | Ralei
Phone

COORDINATOR:
B. ALLRED

DIABLO HOLDINGS

6224 ANGUS DR.
RALEIGH, NC 27617
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